ARREST WARRANT		UTH CAROLINA	)		ORIGINAL	S.C. Attorney General April 21, 2003
2025 4 244 04 00005	X County/	Municipality of	) A	FFIDAVIT		SCCA 518
2025A2110100085	Florence		)			
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Personally ar	peared before me the affiant	Ashley D Anderson			who
X County/ Municipality of	being duly s	worn deposes and says that	defendant Tony Rand	lell Carter, Jr		
Florence	did within thi	s county and state on or about		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	violate the	criminal laws of the
Tiorence	_ State of Sout	h Carolina (or ordinance of		nicipality of Flo	rence	)
THE STATE 2024-01046	in the follow	ing particulars:				
against	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Assault / Assa	ult & Dattom, 2nd dagrag			
Tony Randell Carter, Jr	-	Assault / Assa	un & Banery 3rd degree			
Address:						
Florence, SC 29501-						
		ate that there is probable et forth and that probable car			named above did comm	nit
Phone: SSN: SSN: Weight: 6 2 Weight: 17:	5	•				
DL State: DL#:	On August 6	, 2024, Tony Carter Jr. did, wi				
DOB: 1989 Agency ORI #: SCLED0000	- Salaman an	was at Whitaker Cabinet War				the face
Prosecuting Agency: State Law Enforcement Division		Tony Carter Jr. regarding a tr from the warehouse into an or			through the field.	the face.
Prosecuting Officer: Ashley D Anderson - S01472		th Pinckney Street and observe			parked on the st	
Offense: Assault / Assault & Battery 3rd degree		rd. As crossed South Pi				with the vehicle.
Thomas Thomas Control of the degree		d Carter Jr. jumped on				en forced into
Offense Code: 3414	Carter Jr.'s C	thevrolet Silverado by Carter J	r. and Solomon. Carter J	Ir. and SEE ATTACH	IED ADDENDUM	
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-03-0600(E)(1)	=		111	11		
		Signature of Affiar	t Coples	moloce	(,	
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	STATE OF SC	OUTH CAROLINA		M( 2)		
County/ Municipality of	County/	Municipality of	1	P. O. Box 21398		
. The accused				Columbia, SC 2922	1-	
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Florence		Affiant's Telephone			
dealt with according to the law.			1			
(L.S	i)					
	-,		ARREST W	ARRANT		
Signature of Judge						
Date:	TO ANY LAW	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF				
	-	It appearing fro	om the above affidav	it that there ar	re reasonable grounds	to believe that
RETURN	on or about	8/ 6/2024	defendant Tony	Randell Carter, Jr		
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to		ne criminal laws of the State				
defendant long Cortor	County/		orence	21/10/100 01	) as set forth below:	
01 02-18-75	_	_				
	DESCRIPTIO	N OF OFFENSE: Assault / Ass	ault & Battery 3rd degree	e		
COL Brussen	Having found	probable cause and the above affiar	nt having sworn before me. vo	ou are empowered and di	irected to arrest the said defen	dant and bring him or
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me	forthwith to be dealt with according	to law. A copy of this Arrest V	Varrant shall be delivered	to the defendant at the time of	of its execution, or as
DETUDUING		r as is practicable subscribed before me	)			
RETURN WARRANT TO:	on 2/18/20		)			
Timmonsville Magistrate Court	X		Judge's Address	180 North Irby St		
109 East Smith Street	(1)	811/1/	S.) )	Florence, SC 2950	01-	
P O Box 190	Peter E Boo		Judge's Telephone	(843)665-0031		
Timmonsville, SC 291611741	Judge code:	7282	) Issuing Court:	X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	_		ORIGINAL

## SLED CASE NUMBER: 2024-01046

## WARRANT # 2025A2110100085

Solomon held against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Street in Timmonsville.
Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed the truck in park, the
doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked. opened the front passenger door, exited the truck, and attempted to get
away. began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. As
running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC
Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike
the store. entered the store and asked for the owner to call the police. Solomon entered the store and
approached Solomon and a bystander picked up by his legs and shoulders and walked
the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped to the ground and dragged to Solomon's GMC Sierra,
since Carter Jr. had left the location. Once at Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force
inside Solomon's truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple times. Solomon and
Dowling were then able to force into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove to Timmons Road in
Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch.
The affiant's belief is based upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim,
were obtained during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 16-3-0910, South Carolina
Code of Laws.

JUDGE/

AFFIANT

DATE

## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ORIGINAL ARREST WARRANT Municipality of AFFIDAVIT County/ 2025A2110100086 Florence STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Ashlev D Anderson Personally appeared before me the affiant County/ X Municipality of being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant Tony Randell Carter, Jr violate the criminal laws of the did within this county and state on or about 8/6/2024 Florence County/ Municipality of State of South Carolina (or ordinance of Florence THE STATE 2024-01046 in the following particulars against DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Conspiracy to commit kidnapping Tony Randell Carter, Jr Address: Florence, SC 29501state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts: SSN: Phone: Race: W Height: 6 2 Weight: 175 Sex: M On August 6, 2024, Tony Carter Jr. did, within the county of Florence, commit the offense of conspiracy to commit kidnapping, to DL# DL State: was at Whitaker Cabinet Warehouse, 306 West Market Street, Timmonsville, SC. was approached by 1989 DOB: Agency ORI #: SCLED0000 Thomas Solomon and Tony Carter Jr. regarding a truck that was stolen the previous day. Carter Jr. then punched State Law Enforcement Division began to run from the warehouse into an open field. Carter Jr. and Solomon chased through the field. Prosecuting Agency: attempted to cross South Pinckney Street and observed Donald Campbell and parked on the street in a Ashlev D Anderson - S01472 Prosecuting Officer: silver Honda Accord. As crossed South Pinckey Street, Campbell drove towards in his legs with the Offense: Kidnapping / Conspiracy to commit kidnapping vehicle. Solomon and Carter Jr. jumped on and zip tied s hands behind his back to restrain him. into Carter Jr.'s Chevrolet Silverado by Carter Jr. and Solomon. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED ADDENDUM 0017 Offense Code: 16-03-0920 Code/Ordinance Sec: Signature of Affiant warrant is CERTIFIED FOR STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Municipality of P. O. Box 21398 Affiant's Address Municipality of County/ The accused Columbia, SC 29221before arrested and brought be Florence Affiant's Telephone dealt with according to the law (L.S.) ARREST WARRANT Signature of Judge TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY: Date: the affidavit reasonable grounds to believe that It appearing above that RETURN Tony Randell Carter, Jr 8/6/2024 on or about defendant A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of violate the criminal defendan Municipality of ) as set forth below: County/ Florence **DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:** Kidnapping / Conspiracy to commit kidnapping Having found probable cause and the above affiant having sworn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable Sworn to and subscribed before me RETURN WARRANT TO: on 2/18/2025 General Sessions Court Judge's Address 180 North Irby Street (MSC-W) .S.)

181 North Irby Street, Suite 1100 Florence, SC 29501

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

7282 ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

Peter E Becker Judge Code:

Issuing Court:

Judge's Telephone

ORIGINAL

Magistrate

ORIGINAL

Florence, SC 29501-

(843)665-0031

Municipal

Circuit ORIGINAL

Form Approved by

S.C. Allorney General April 21, 2003

was then forced

who

Carter Jr. and Solomon held against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked. the front passenger door, exited the truck, and attempted to get away. began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike again with the vehicle ran toward the store. entered the store and asked for the owner to call the police. Solomon entered the store and approached Solomon and a bystander picked his legs and shoulders and walked out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped to Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the to the ground and dragged location. Once at Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force Solomon's truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched multiple times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to force into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove Timmons Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is based upon video evidence, and statements made by the victim, and Carter Jr., which were obtained during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 16-3-0920, South Carolina Code of Laws.

JUDGE

AFFIANT

DATE

ARREST WARRANT	STATE OF SOL	JTH CAROLINA	)		ORIGINAL	S.C. Attorney General
2025 4 244 04 00007	X County/	Municipality of	) A	AFFIDAVIT		April 21, 2093 SCCA 518
2025A2110100087	Florence		)			
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	Personally app	peared before me the affiant	Ashley D Anderso	n		who
X County/ Municipality of	being duly sy	vorn deposes and says that	defendant Tony Ran	ndell Carter, Jr		
Florence	did within this	county and state on or abou			violate the	criminal laws of the
			X County/ M	unicipality of Flores	nce	)
THE STATE 2024-0104	510 10110111			-		
against Tony Randell Carter, Jr	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping /	Kidnapping			
	_					
Address:	_					
Florence, SC 29501-	I further sta	te that there is probable	cause to believe th	nat the defendant nar	med above did comn	nit
Phone: SSN:		forth and that probable ca	use is based on the f	following facts:		
		2024, Tony Carter Jr. did, w				was
DL State: DL #:  DOB: 1989 Agency ORI #: SCLED0000		Cabinet Warehouse, 306 West				
DOB: 1989 Agency ORI #: SCLED0000 Prosecuting Agency: State Law Enforcement Division		arding a truck that was stolen				gan to run from the
Prosecuting Officer: Ashley D Anderson - S01472		to an open field. Carter Jr. an eet and observed Donald Can			then attempted to cre on the street in a silver	
Offense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping		ssed South Pinckey Street, Ca			is legs with the vehicle	
and the same of th	Carter Jr. jum	nped on and zip tied	s hands behind his b	ack to restrain him.	was then forced info	
Offense Code: 0095	Chevrolet Sil	verado by Carter Jr. and Solo	mon. Carter Jr. and Sol	omon SEE ATTACHED	ADDENDUM	
Code/Ordinance Sec: 16-03-0910			111	11		
This warrant is CERTIFIED FOR SERVICE in the	=	Signature of Affia	T Palley	Harlen	- V	
County/ Municipality of	STATE OF SO	JTH CAROLINA	)	P. O. Box 21398		
The accuse	ed X County/	Municipality of	) Affiant's Address	Columbia, SC 29221-		
is to be arrested and brought before me to be	Florence		) Affiant's Telephone	Columbia, SC 29221-		
dealt with according to the law.	riorence		Amants relephone			
(L.	.S.)		ARREST W	VARRANT		
Signature of Judga						
Date:	TO ANY LAW	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF	THIS STATE OR MUNICIPA	ALITY OR ANY CONSTABL	E OF THIS COUNTY:	
		It appearing fr	om the above affida	wit that there are	reasonable grounds	to believe that
RETURN	on or about	8/ 6/2024	defendant Ton	u Dandall Carton In		
A copy of this arrest warrant was delivered to		e criminal laws of the State		y Randell Carter, Jr		
defendant Long Cortar	X County/	Advantation of the second	lorence		as set forth below:	
02-18075						
~~ (	DESCRIPTION	OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping	Kidnapping			
(D) vonus	Having found p	robable cause and the above affia	nt having sworn before me, y	you are empowered and direc	cted to arrest the said defen	dant and bring him or
Signature of Constable/Law Enforcement Officer	her before me to soon thereafter	forthwith to be dealt with according as is practicable	to law. A copy of this Arrest	Warrant shall be delivered to	the defendant at the time of	of its execution, or as
RETURN WARRANT TO:	Sworn to and s	subscribed before me	)			
General Sessions Court	on 2/18/202	1	) Judge's Address	100 North Inha Ctua	ot (MCC III)	
181 North Irby Street, Suite 1100	1 N	AX/ (L	.S.)	180 North Irby Street Florence, SC 29501-		
Florence, SC 29501	Signature of Insur	g Judge	Judge's Telephone			
	Peter E Beck		)			
	Judge Gode:	7282	) Issuing Court	X Magistrate	Municipal	Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIGINAL	ORIG	INAL	ORIGINAL

against his will and drove to the Washerette, 309 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. Carter Jr. and Solomon parked in the parking lot of the Washerette. Once Carter Jr. placed the truck in park, the doors to Carter Jr.'s truck unlocked. opened the front passenger door. exited the truck, and attempted to get away. began to run to Timmonsville Mini Mart, 313 West Smith Street in Timmonsville. As was running through the parking lot, Campbell, driving the Honda Accord, and Brandi Dowling, driving a GMC Yukon, entered the parking lot. Campbell attempted to strike again with the vehicle as ran toward the store. entered the store and asked for the owner to call the police. Solomon entered the store and approached Solomon and a bystander picked up by his legs and shoulders and out of the store. Solomon and the bystander dropped walked to the ground and to Solomon's GMC Sierra, since Carter Jr. had left the location. Once at dragged Solomon's truck, Dowling and Solomon attempted to force inside Solomon's truck but were unsuccessful. Dowling then punched but bulliple times. Solomon and Dowling were then able to force into Solomon's truck. Solomon drove Timmons Road in Timmonsville. Solomon pulled over on the side of the road and pushed out of the truck and into a ditch. The affiant's belief is based upon video evidence, and statements made by the and Carter Jr., which were obtained during the SLED investigation. This being in violation of Section 6-3-0910, South Carolina Code of Laws.

TUDGE

**AFFIANT** 

DATE